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Melissa Chapman

From: NYSD_ECF_Pool@nysd.uscourts.gov
Sent: Monday, July 27, 2020 12:44 PM
To: CourtMail@nysd.uscourts.gov
Subject: Activity in Case 1:16-cv-06123-LTS-BCM Bekker v. Neuberger Berman Group LLC Set/Reset Hearings

CAUTION: External Email 

 

This is an automatic e‐mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT RESPOND to this e‐mail 
because the mail box is unattended.  
***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits attorneys of record and 
parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if 
receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later charges, 
download a copy of each document during this first viewing. However, if the referenced document is a transcript, the 
free copy and 30 page limit do not apply. 

U.S. District Court 

Southern District of New York 

Notice of Electronic Filing  
 
The following transaction was entered on 7/27/2020 at 12:44 PM EDT and filed on 7/27/2020  

Case Name:   Bekker v. Neuberger Berman Group LLC

Case Number:  1:16‐cv‐06123‐LTS‐BCM 

Filer:   

Document Number: No document attached  

Docket Text:  

Set/Reset Hearings: Fairness Hearing set for 11/19/2020 at 10:00 AM in Courtroom 17C, 500 
Pearl Street, New York, NY 10007 before Judge Laura Taylor Swain. (ama)  

 
1:16‐cv‐06123‐LTS‐BCM Notice has been electronically mailed to:  
 
Myron D. Rumeld     mrumeld@proskauer.com, LSOSDNY@proskauer.com, myron‐rumeld‐0689@ecf.pacerpro.com 
 
Kevin W. Barrett     kbarrett@baileyglasser.com, dmilhoan@baileyglasser.com, gporter@baileyglasser.com, 
mboyko@baileyglasser.com, mkestnerclay@baileyglasser.com, pwilson@baileyglasser.com, rjenny@baileyglasser.com
 
Deidre Ann Grossman     dagrossman@proskauer.com, LSOSDNY@proskauer.com, deidre‐grossman‐
6479@ecf.pacerpro.com 
 
Gregory Y. Porter     gporter@baileyglasser.com, lkiser@baileyglasser.com, mchapman@baileyglasser.com, 
nwilliams@baileyglasser.com, pwilson@baileyglasser.com, rjenny@baileyglasser.com, vramos@baileyglasser.com 
 
Ryan T. Jenny     rjenny@baileyglasser.com, mkestnerclay@baileyglasser.com 
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Neil V Shah     nshah@proskauer.com, LSOSDNY@proskauer.com, neil‐shah‐3940@ecf.pacerpro.com 
 
Mark George Boyko     mboyko@baileyglasser.com, mkestnerclay@baileyglasser.com 
 
1:16‐cv‐06123‐LTS‐BCM Notice has been delivered by other means to:  

 


